PDS-003633 Rev 01                                               Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
MP-2835-12XY
Mid Power LED
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          4
Absolute Maximum Ratings. . . . . . . .. . 6
Characteristics . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             7

•  Architectural lighting
Ordering Part Numbers1,2
Ordering Information
2PDS-003633 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
MP-2835-12XY
Product Datasheet
Notes:
1. Test condition : If= 150 mA, Tc= 25°C.
2. M3: ANSI<=3 SCDM; M5: ANSI<=5 SCDM.
 Minimum CRI  CCT
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
70
2700K
80 85 MP-2835-12XY-27-70
80 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-27-80
90 65 70 MP-2835-12XY-27-90
70
3000K
85 90 MP-2835-12XY-30-70
80 80 85 MP-2835-12XY-30-80
90 70 75 MP-2835-12XY-30-90
70
3500K
85 90 MP-2835-12XY-35-70
80 80 85 MP-2835-12XY-35-80
90 70 75 MP-2835-12XY-35-90
70
4000K
90 95 MP-2835-12XY-40-70
80 85 90 MP-2835-12XY-40-80
90 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-40-90
70
4500K
90 95 MP-2835-12XY-45-70
80 85 90 MP-2835-12XY-45-80
90 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-45-90
70
5000K
90 95 MP-2835-12XY-50-70
80 85 90 MP-2835-12XY-50-80
90 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-50-90
70
5700K
90 95 MP-2835-12XY-57-70
80 85 90 MP-2835-12XY-57-80
90 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-57-90
70
6500K
90 95 MP-2835-12XY-65-70
80 85 90 MP-2835-12XY-65-80
90 75 80 MP-2835-12XY-65-90
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT¹ Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 2835: 2.8 mm x 3.5 mm 12XY: Package code 27: 2700K
30: 3000K
35: 3500K

Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Information
3PDS-003633 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
MP-2835-12XY
Product Datasheet
Flux Bins
MP-2835-12XY
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003633 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                             www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Flux Bin
Binning @ 150 mA, Tc= 25°C
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
X17 65 70
X18 70 75
X19 75 80
X20 80 85
X21 85 90
X22 90 95
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 150 mA, Tc= 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
Y1-1 2.6 2.7
Y1-2 2.7 2.8
Y1-3 2.8 2.9
Y1-4 2.9 3.0
Y1-5 3.0 3.1
Y1-6 3.1 3.2
Forward Voltage Bins
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
MP-2835-12XY
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003633 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Chromaticity Binning Diagram
Chromaticity Bins (If=150 mA, Tc= 25°C)
CCT
Center point 3-step Bin 5-step Bin Angle (deg)
x y a b a b Φ
2700K 0.4582 0.4099 0.00810 0.00420 0.01350 0.00700 53.42
3000K 0.4342 0.4028 0.00834 0.00408 0.01390 0.00680 53.13
3500K 0.4080 0.3916 0.00927 0.00414 0.01545 0.00690 54.00
4000K 0.3825 0.3798 0.00939 0.00402 0.01565 0.00670 53.43
4500K 0.3615 0.3659 0.00756 0.00338 0.01260 0.00563 57.58
5000K 0.3451 0.3554 0.00822 0.00354 0.01370 0.00590 59.37
5700K 0.3290 0.3417 0.00671 0.00330 0.01118 0.00550 58.35
6500K 0.3130 0.3290 0.00669 0.00285 0.01115 0.00475 58.34
Note:
1.The correlated color temperature (CCT) measurement tolerance is ±150 K.
MP-2835-12XY
Product Datasheet
6PDS-003633 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Forward Current If 180 mA
Pulse Forward Current1,2 Ifp 450 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 500 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Thermal Resistance (junction to case) Rth J-C 22 °C/W
Junction Temperature Tj 125 °C
Case Temperature Tc 105 °C
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 to 85 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40 to 85 °C
Soldering Temperature Tsld 260 °C for 10 sec
Notes:
1. Frequency 10 KHz, duty ratio ≤10 %.
2. The forward pulse current is the maximum current used by the chip at 25°C.
Characteristics